Andy Beshear

GOVERNOR

KYTC |

CALL NO. 400

TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

May 7, 2024

CONTRACT ID NO. 242022

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Christian County, 024GR24P034-FDO05
Letting May 23, 2024

(1) Revised
(2) Revised
(3) Revised
(4) Added

(5) Revised

— Special Note - Page 16 of 79

- Material Summary - Pages 50-51 of 79

— Summary Sheet - Page 53 of 79

- Detail Sheets - Pages 63A-63D of 79

- Proposal Bid Items - Pages 78-79 of 79

Jim Gray

SECRETARY

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,
Director

P.E.

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail®

TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KENTU KYa

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

CHRISTIAN COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024
024GR24P034 - FD0O5 Contract ID: 242022
Page 16 of 79

December 5, 2018

FDO5 024 0107 015-019

SPECIAL NOTES

Quantity for milling and paving of driveway entrance aprons has been included.
Striping quantity includes footage for parking spaces.
Two (2) Variable Message Boards have been included for Maintenance of Traffic.
o Notice shall be provided on them for no on-street parking dates, 1 week in advance of
milling and paving operations.
> Night Work is not required, but is an available option, and shall be at the discretion and approval of
the Engineer.
o Average Daily Traffic Volume is 8659.
> Joint Adhesive quantity is for application at face of curb.

Y V V

SPECIAL NOTE FOR STAKING

In addition to the requirements of Section 201, perform the following:

1. Contrary to Section 201.03.01, the contract bid item, Staking, on this project, is defined as
follows:
2. Field Survey of existing pavement in order to establish existing cross slopes, transitions and

profile of the US 41A/Skyline Drive intersection. Irregularities in the existing pavement are to be
eliminated with the construction of smooth line and grade of the new pavement to ensure the best
rideability possible and provide positive drainage, eliminating ponding within the intersection.

3. Field Survey of existing pavement in order to establish existing cross slopes, transitions and
profile of the US 41 A/Lowes Entrance Drive intersection. Irregularities in the existing pavement are
to be eliminated with the construction of smooth line and grade of the new pavement to ensure the

best rideability possible and provide positive drainage, eliminating ponding within the intersection.

4. Perform all other staking operations required to control and construct the work.

SN for Fiber Reinforcement of Asphalt Page 4 of 4



CHRISTIAN COUNTY
024GR24P034 - FD05

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 242022 024GR24P034 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024
Contract ID: 242022

MP02401072401

LAFAYETTE ROAD (KY 107) BEGIN AT US 68B EXTENDING NORTH US 41/US 68 ASPHALT RESURFACING, A
DISTANCE OF 3.12 MILES.

Project
Line No

0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0175
0180
0185
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0215
0220
0225
0230
0235
0240
0245
0250
0255
0260
0265
0270
0275
0280
0285
0290

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
00324 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
02568 MOBILIZATION
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 107)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 107)
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE
02775 ARROW PANEL
03240 BASE FAILURE REPAIR
06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN
06566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
22692NS714 PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS
23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS - (NEW)
23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS - (RETROFIT)
24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
26119EC INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A
26120EC INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR TYPE B
26228EC ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - (KY 107)
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

300.00
5,475.00
390.00
1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00
5,475.00
88.00
2.00
1,480.00
25,000.00
100,000.00
607.00
311.00
923.00
6.00
19.00
12.00
8,522.00
21,405.00
11.00
169.00
15.00
26.00
18.00
2.00

1.00

1.00

Page 50 of 79

Unit

TON
TON
SQFT
LS
LS
EACH
LS
TON
SQYD
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
EACH
SQFT
SQFT
TON
EACH
EACH
LS
LS



CHRISTIAN COUNTY
024GR24P034 - FDO5

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 242022 024GR24P034 - FD05

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024
Contract ID: 242022

MP024041A2401

Page 51 of 79

FT CAMPBELL BLVD (US 41A) BEGIN AT US 68B EXTENDING NORTH TO SOUTH FORK LITTLE RIVER BRIDGE

ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.63 MILES.

Frolect " Bid Code DESCRIPTION
0005 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
0010 00324 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.508 PG64-22
0015 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
0020 02568 MOBILIZATION
0025 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (US 41A)
0030 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0035 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (US 41A)
0040 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0045 02726 STAKING
0050 02775 ARROW PANEL
0055 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
0060 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
0065 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W
0070 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y
0075 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W
0080 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0085 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
0090 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
0095 06600 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V

0100 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

0105 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

0110 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE

0115 24785EC FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA

0120 24880EC REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

0125 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING

0130 26119EC INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A (REV 5/7/24)
0135 26120EC INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR TYPE B

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM - (US 41A
0140 26228EC 013-015)

0145 02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

700.00
9,145.00
520.00
1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00
9,145.00
1.00

2.00
7,500.00
59,000.00
36,000.00
21,000.00
6,003.00
886.00
3,700.00
84.00
115.00
14,235.00
35,753.00
51,347.00
9,145.00
45.00
46.00
18.00
8.00

1.00
1.00

Unit

TON
TON
SQFT
LS
LS
EACH
LS
TON
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
TON
EACH
TON
EACH
EACH

LS
LS



REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024

CHRISTIAN COUNTY
024GR24P034 - FD05

Contract ID: 242022

Page 53 of 79

109foad ayj} Jo pseme uodn 1apiQ Aianldeg Aq paseyound aq [|Im S10303}9(J a2UdISald Jepey ay} Joj Juawdinbgy :S31ON
8 213 Ivi0l

v aAlIQ aullAjS/a||IAsyIelD PIO [1%44%

v aoeusug |len/s.Apuap 08.°¢€lL

< dwey y0 gs 9|1huuad 0€S°€L

€ dwey 4o aN 9|Auuad 9eg'el

3 aALIQ d1ullD [71%43

v ajueJjug s,amo 9y9°¢CL

v3 v3
g 3dAl V 3dAl
S310N d0L103130d JON3ISTUd dvavyd ¥019313d IONISIdd dvavyd NOILO3SHILNI ‘1dIN

G1L0-C10 VI¥0 ¥20 s0ad

AYVININNS J010313d ION3ISTUd dvavy
Ajunoo uensuyn




< AN O
w m ,._M peoy =315 e
885  1INIAVD
B M mZO_._.dn_.w_ OdSNVdLl DOy [207 —  SUIBIOUS oA OO w .
s A - — . ; .
* 25 MoNnjuSy sweans 10 c0'0 MHIO 0 0
W & Ap - syied (2207 [
adeid paseindod sueqanms 1| WV ¥S:0T €202/C1/6 @@ 4

(@] Z .
_._DL _\/_ q m I_I lleyd SAPY ——  Adepunog jeiodio) £71 Joyny :Joyany
ADn Aunoy ] Tuonewepoid INEd 7] v
@ pusba]
[a)
[a)
<

> u

[

Z

O

C 3

o

z<

[

9] de

4 -
59





charlotte.cotton
Line

charlotte.cotton
Line


< N O
S8z peoyY B0 ——  SUIRI0YS JBARY OIYO
Ng S 13IANIGVO ! 1 ol
5 & gNOILVLIOdSNVL HPTN 3 RIS e — s
e Ao - sped 0ol ]| T - . .
* o5 70 ¢0 L0 O
W X 20e|d pajejndog sled 21€35 [
! hz mx ey SNPY ——  Alepunog 91e10d10) 7] Wd T¥:€ b20e/s/€ @3eq 4

% O Aunop 771 Tuonewepoid ANGA ] ‘_Or_u3< “\_O—‘_H3<
ADn Ne] Apmusy ] N
@ pusba]
o
a
<

>

=%

=) 1!

83

zZz o

<&

=

9] de

T3 -

o8



}

/
/
/

/ Bupizs @:m_z.l,\
- [T

i

e o
Redstioisis” <
[ ]

S



charlotte.cotton
Line

charlotte.cotton
Line


CHRISTIAN COUNTY
024GR24P034 - FDO5

242022

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date  5/7/24

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030

0040

0050
0060

0070

0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300

0310

0320
0330
0340

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

BID CODE
00190
00324
02562

02650

02650
02671

02676

02676
02677
02720
02726
02775
03240
06510
06511
06515
06542
06543
06546
06566
06568
06569
06573
06574
06575
06600
10020NS
10030NS
20071EC
22692NS714

23158ES505

23158ES505
24785EC
24880EC

24970EC

26119EC

26120EC

26228EC

26228EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 107)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(US 41A)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 107)

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(US 41A)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

STAKING

ARROW PANEL

BASE FAILURE REPAIR

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

JOINT ADHESIVE

PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
(NEW)

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
(RETROFIT)

FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A (REVISED 5/7/2024)

INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR
TYPEB

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM
(KY 107)

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM
(US 41A 013-015)

QUANTITY
1,000.00
14,620.00
910.00

1.00

1.00
4.00

1.00

1.00
14,620.00
88.00
1.00

4.00
1,480.00
32,500.00
59,000.00
100,000.00
36,000.00
21,000.00
6,003.00
607.00
1,197.00
4,623.00
6.00
103.00
12.00
115.00
22,757.00
57,158.00
51,347.00
11.00

169.00

15.00
9,145.00
45.00

72.00

36.00

10.00

1.00

1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024

UNIT UNIT PRIC
TON
TON
SQFT

LS

LS
EACH

LS

LS

TON

SQYD

LS

EACH

SQYD

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

SQFT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00

LF

EACH

SQFT

SQFT
TON
EACH

TON

EACH

EACH

LS

LS

Contract ID: 242022
Page 78 of 79

Page 1 of 2

FP AMOUNT

$
$
$

LR EE - BE B R EE - BE B EE CBE - BE R EE - EE - R R BE R R R R4

R4

©¥ &

$22,757.00
$57,158.00



CHRISTIAN COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1 5/7/2024

024GR24P034 - FD05 Contract ID: 242022
PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 79 of 79
242022
Page 2 of 2

Report Date  5/7/24

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0400 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0410 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $



	242022 Change 1.pdf
	Blank Page




